5
9
0
9
4
E/
2

2
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Order code Gas Symbol Range Resolution Converterbox
GCA-S-CO-XX50 Carbon Monoxide CO 0-50 ppm 1 ppm CONV-PC193
GCA-S-CO-X100 Carbon Monoxide CO 0-100 ppm 1 ppm CONV-PC193
GCA-S-CO-X500 Carbon Monoxide CO 0-500 ppm 1 ppm CONV-PC193
GCA-S-CO-1000 Carbon Monoxide CO 0-1000 ppm <12 ppm CONV-PC193
CCA-S-CO2-X2 Carbon Dioxide CO2 0-2 %Vol 0.10 % CONV-PC190
CCA-S-CO2-X5 Carbon Dioxide CO2 0-5 %Vol 0.10 % CONV-PC190
CCA-S-C02-100 Carbon Dioxide CO2 0-100 %Vol 1 %Vol CONV-PC190
GCA-S-ETO-XX20 Ethylene Oxide ETO 0-20 ppm 0.1 ppm CONV-PC193
GCA-S-ETO-X100 Ethylene Oxide  #2 ETO 0-100 ppm 1 ppm CONV-PC193
GCA-S-H2-1000 Hydrogen H2 0-1000 ppm 2 ppm CONV-PC193
GCA-S-H2-X100 Hydrogen H2 0-100 %Vol 1 %Vol CONV-PC193
GCA-S-H2S-XX50 Hydrogen Sulfide H2S 0-50 ppm 1 ppm CONV-PC193
GCA-S-H2S-X100 Hydrogen Sulfide H2S 0-100 ppm 1 ppm CONV-PC193
GCA-S-H2S-X100 Hydrogen Sulfide H2S 0-200 ppm 1 ppm CONV-PC193
GCA-S-HCL-XX30 Hydrogen Chloride HCL 0-30 ppm 1 ppm CONV-PC193
GCA-S-HCN-XX30 Hydrogen Cyanide HCN 0-30 ppm 1 ppm CONV-PC193
GCA-S-NH3-X100 Ammonia NH3 0-100 ppm 1 ppm CONV-PC193
GCA-S-NH3-1000 Ammonia NH3 0-1000 ppm <12 ppm CONV-PC193
GCA-S-LEL-100 Methane IR LEL 0-100 %Vol 1 %Vol CONV-PC190
GCA-S-LEL1-100 Combustible Gas IR LEL 0-100 %LEL 1 %LEL CONV-PC190
GCA-S-LEL2-100 Combustible Gas Cat Bead LEL 0-100 %LEL 1 %LEL CONV-PC194
GCA-S-NO-X100 Nitric Oxide NO 0-100 ppm 1 ppm CONV-PC193
GCA-S-N2O-XXX1000 Nitrous Oxide N2O 0-1000 ppm 20 ppm CONV-PC190
GCA-S-N2O-XXX1 Nitrous Oxide N2O 0-1 %Vol 0.01 % CONV-PC190
GCA-S-O2-XX21 Oxygen O2 0-21 %Vol 0.1 %Vol CONV-PC192
GCA-S-SO2-XX20 Sulphur Dioxide SO2 0-20 ppm 0.1 ppm CONV-PC193
GCA-S-VOC-XX20 Volatile Organic Compounds VOC 0-20 ppm 0.1 ppm CONV-PC193
S
ub
je
ct